MALLORY PARK

irmingham Sunday |
up Marcho = |
at i 0 n aI | organis.ed by the "

East Midland Centre ACU
otor Cycle

acts programme 2s 6d




Phone 2258-9

FREEMANS OF ECKINGTON

FOR YOUR NEW OR USED
MOTORCYCLE

Agents for :—

'NORTON - BSA - TRIUMPH - VELOCETTE

HONDA - YAMAHA - LAMBRETTA
ROYAL ENFIELD - AJS - MATCHLESS
RELIANT & HILLMAN CARS

Branches at

CHESTERFIELD 5829 ALWAYS BUYERS OF

SHEFFIELD 50212 GOOD CLEAN

HEAD OFFICE & WORKSHOPS
LATE MODELS
ECKINGTON 2258

NATIONAL MOTOR GYGLE
ROAD RAGING

SUNDAY, MARCH 6th, 1966

Mallory Park

Organised by East Midland Centre Auto-Cycle Union

Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing Regulations
of the Auto-Cycle Union and the Supplementary Regulations

P.C.L.9 A.C.U. Permit No. 836
OFFICIALS :
STEWARDS : CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL :
For the A.C.U. T. E. Stevenson
H. S. Perrey
R:
For East Midland Centre A.C.U. CHAI\EZ SI;::U-I:NEE
T. Crabtree kv
G. H. Onion STARTER:
TIMEKEEPERS : A. Disney
A. F. Faulkner (i/c) MARSHALS :
R. C. Allcock Members of East Midland Centre Clubs
L. A. Cranshaw
C. N. Rowland .
R. Connor ASSISTANT SECRETARY :
G. Reynolds
LAP SCORER:
Mrs. M. Rowbotham CLERK OF THE COURSE :
Mrs. A. L. Rice A. Taylor
ANNOUNCER : JUDGE :
Peter Arnold G. E. Gant

CHIEF MARSHAL : HON. SECRETARY OF MEETING :
G. H. Morris J. R. Walton, Mallory Park Circuit

MEDICAL OFFICERS & ST. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE IN ATTENDANCE

“MOTOR CYCLE" /s now 1s. 3d. Thursday, not as shown on cover.
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Motor Racing is dangerous and persons attending this
WARNING Meeting do so entirely at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, in-
cluding the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles,
are-absolved from all liability arising out of accidents howsoever caused
resulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators.

For reasons of safety, dogs are not allowed in the vicinity of the circuit.

For the attention of spectators

Vehicles.—Vehicles are taken into the Car Park on condition that the Circuit
Owners shall not be liable for loss of or damage to the vehicle, or of or to any
part or accessory therefor, or of or to any animal or thing left in or about or
with the vehicle, in whatever way or by whatever means such loss or damage
may be caused.

Dogs not admitted.—In the interests of safety of human lives, spectators and
competitors, DOGS are NOT permitted within the area of the Mallory Park
Circuit.

Prohibited area notices.—The public are not permitted in the areas where these
Notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or
persons found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be
prosecuted.

Litter.—Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you.

Purchasing.—Patrons are warned not to purchase Commodities from unauthorised
persons. If molested to this effect, please report to the Police or the Official

Stewards.
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Programme of Events

Approx.

Time of
RACE 1. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat One ... L%ps 182ter11:)ton
RACE 2. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat Two ... 3 1215p.m.
RACE 3. EVENT FIVE—SIDECAR RACE—Heat One 3 12.30p.m.
RACE 4. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Final 8 12.45p.m.
RACE 5. EVENT FIVE—SIDECAR RACE—Heat Two 3 1.05 p.m.
RACE 6. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat One 3 1.20 p.m.
RACE 7. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat Two 3 1.35 p.m.

LUNCH INTERVAL

RACE 8. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Final ... w10 2.30 p.m.
RACE 9. EVENT FIVE—SIDECAR RACE—Final 8 3.05 p.m.
RACE 10. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat One 3 3.30 p.m.
RACE 11. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat Two 3 3.45 p.m.
RACE 12. EVENT ONE—ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE 6 4.00 p.m.
RACE 13. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Final L, bt V) 4.20 p.m.

“ BIRMINGHAM ” CUP

A special award, the ” Birmingham ~ Cup and £5 will be given to
the winner of Event 3.

The Award will be presented to the winner by Bill Boddice.

Competitors and spectators are reminded of the
meaning of the Flags which will be used by the
Flag Marshals.

Flag signals

National Flag Start
Red Stop. All Drivers
Black, with Driver’s Number That Driver to Stop
All White ... ... Ambulance on the Course
Yellow ... Danger, Drive Slowly
Green ... Course Clear

Red and Yellow Vertical Stripes Qil on Course

Chequered, Black and White ... ... Finish



Lap Speed Tahle | Lap Records

MALLORY PARK FULL CIRCUIT 1.35 MILES Laps : Name Mins. Secs m.p.h Dat
3 . p.n. S
125 c.c.:
Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed ! A. Shepherd 582 ... 835 ... 27-9-64
6 D. Woodman 6 544 ... 70.37 ... 31-10-65
0 4500 |108.00 || 0 5400 | 90.00|| 1 03,00 | 77.14 || I 1200 | 67.50 10 W.D.lwy .. .. .. 10 1i94 78.46 30-8
4520 |107.52 5420 | 89.67 0320 | 76.90 1220 | 67.31 15 A. Shepherd Eoit AT g S
45.40 |107.05 54.40 | 8934 03.40 | 76.66 12.40 | 67.13 i : o i AT 088 k. BOASS, bl 27:0:64
4560 |106.58 54.60 | 89.01 03.60 | 76.4l 12.60 | 66.94 R. Avery ... .. .. 20 412 .. 7831 .. 30962
4580 |106.11 5480 | 88.69 03.80 | 76.18 12.80 | 66.76
250 c.
0 4600 |10565| O 5500 | 8836|| I 0400 | 7594 1 13.00 | 66.58 i
46.20 |105.19 5520 | 88.04 0420 | 75.70 13.20 | 66.39 1 PUHEE O 56.8 .. 8587 .. 14-6-64
46.40 [104.74 5540 | 87.73 04.40 | 75.47 1340 | 6621 3 M. C. Watson 3 292 69.69 31-10-65
46.60 10429 55.06 | 87.4l 04.60 | 75.23 13.60 | 66.03 5 P. Read 5 004 .. 8089 . 146
46.80 |103.85 55.80 | 87.10 04.80 | 75.00 13.80 | 65.85 &0l X Baduer s o026 28-89 . 14664
s B . 56 ... 10662
0 47.00 [103.40 || 0 5600 |8679|| 1 0500 | 7477 || I 1400 | 65.68 10 P. Read .. .. 9 394 .. 8388 14-6-64
4720 |102.97 5620 | 86.48 05.20 | 74.54 1420 | 65.50 15 | JuAG Retiman .. .. 14 478 8213 ...
4740 |102.53 56.40 | 86.17 05.40 | 7431 1440 | 65.32 20 A. Shepherd 1 LR a R
47.60 |102.10 56.60 | 85.87 05.60 | 74.09 1460 | 65.15 a5 e - . 19334 .. 8283 .. 27-964
47.80 |101.67 56.80 | 85.57 05.80 | 73.86 1480 | 64.97 D. Minter ... ... 24 104 ... 8376 .. 30962
0 48.00 [101.25 | 0 5700 | 8526|| 1 0600 | 7364 | 1 1500 | 64.80 350 c.c.:
4820 |100.83 5720 | 84.97 0620 | 73.4I 1520 | 64.63
48.40 |100.41 57.40 | 84.67 06.40 | 73.19 15.40 | 64.46 1 P. Read ... 536 ... 9067 .. 97964
48.60 |100.00 57.60 | 84.37 06.60 | 72.97 1560 | 64.29 3  D. Degens .. .. 3 288 69.83 31-1
48.80 | 99.59 57.80 | 84.08 06.80 | 72.75 1580 | 64.12 5 P. Read .. 4 558 .. @215 . of g'gg
0 4900 | 99.18 || o 5800 | 8379|| I 07.00 | 7254 || | 16.00 | 63.95 B S. M-_ B. Hailwood FRN < - IR -7 = Lc ORI [ = 1
49.20 | 98.78 58.20 | 83.50 07.20 | 72.32 1620 | 63.78 10 P. Williams ... ... ... 10 556 .. 74.13 31-10-65
4940 | 98.38 58.40 | 83.22 07.40° | 7211 16.40 | 63.61 15, . Cowperid ... . ..o 14 98B 8412 ..
49.60 | 97.98 58.60 | 82.94 07.60 | 71.89 16.60 | 63.45 20 S. M. B. Hailwood e e i R s
4980 | 97.59 58.80 | 82.65 07.80 | 71.68 16.80 | 63.28 25 15 P Bt 22 g;-g .. 8588 ... 10662
; B L BREE L
0 5000 | 9720 | 0 5900 |8237|| | 0800 | 7147 || I 17.00 | 63.12 e
50.20 | 96.8 5920 | 82.10 0820 | 71.26 17.20 | 62.95 500 c.c.:
5040 | 96.43 59.40 | 81.82 0840 | 71.05 17.40 | 62.79 | ,
50.60 | 96.05 59.60 | 81.55 08.60 | 70.84 17.60 | 62.63 1 S. M. B. Hailwood 58 .. 9170 .. 10662
50.80 | 95.67 59.80 | 81.27 08.80 | 70.64 17.80 | 62.47 3 WD WY . we B D48 71.19 31-10-65
5 : i
0 5100 | 9529 || 1 0000 | 8100 1 0900 | 7044 | 1 1800 | 6231 - S,\'zmgk'”g.“' g oo 8B e BBOE o  BOBBA
5120 | 94.92 0020 | 80.73 0920 | 70.23 1820 | 62.15 ' - M. B. Hailwood .. 7 298 .. 8644 .. 10-6-62
5/.40 | 94.55 00.40 | 80.46 09.40 | 70.03 18.40 | 61.99 15 R. F. Anderson ... .. 14 25 ... 8422 29-4-59
5160 | 94.19 00.60 | 80.20 09.60 | 69.82 1860 | 61.83 20 J. Cooper .. .. .. 18 486 86.12 ...
5180 | 93.82 00.80 | 79.93 0980 | 69.63 1880 | 61.67 25 S. M. B. Hailwood i ee T mas o
. M. B. Hai 6 .. . .. 10662
0 5200 | 9346 | 1 0100 | 7967|| 1 1000 | 6943 || 1 19.00 | 61.52 40 S. M. B. Hailwood .. 36 214 .. 8921 .. 29963
5220 | 93.10 0120 | 79.41 1020 | 69.23 1920 | 61.36
5240 | 92.75 0140 | 79.15 10.40 | 69.04 19.40 | 612l 3-Wheelers :
52.60 | 92.39 01.60 | 78.90 10.60 | 68.84 19.60 | 61.05 _
5280 | 92.04 01.80 | 78.64 10.80 | 68.64 19.80 | 60.90 1 C. Vincent .. .. = .. 586 .. 8294 .. 12764
3 C. Vincent ... 3 228 ... 71.89 31-10-65
0 53.00 | 9170 || 1 0200 | 7839(f I 1100 | €845 | I 2000 | 6075 5  C. Vincent 5 11
5320 | 91.35 0220 | 78.13 1120 | 6826 20.20 | 60.60 8 C Vi o 7813 L 12-464
53.40 | 91.01 02.40 | 77.89 11.40 | 68.07 20.40 | 60.45 - Vincent ... 8 216 ... 7751 ... 29462
53.60 | 90.67 02.60 | 77.63 11.60 | 67.87 20.60 | 60.30 10 C. Vincent .. .. 10 058 .. 8022 12-7-64
5380 | 90.23 0280 | 77.39 11.80 | 67.69 20.80 Lio'ls 15  C. Vincent ... ... .. 15 132 032 i R
20  F. Camathias Gt b gl 20 80 uy o TEAR L) PTOEE
! 5



BY JOINING THE

Brands Hatch Motor Club
Snetterton Motor Racing Club
Mallory Park Motor Club

MALLORY
PAR.

For 2 or 3 guineas a year you can experience _something new in Motor Club enjoyment

DRIVE ON A RAGE TRACK

When you join a circuit car club you will be sent three tickets each entitling you
to 20 laps driving your own silenced road car round the Brands Hatch, Snetter-
ton and Mallory Park race tracks. All three circuits are open for this purpose
on Tuesday and Thursday evenings each week during the summer, and on certain
weekend days throughout the year. Each track is properly supervised and now
has permanent catering services. Members are covered automatically by legal
liability insurance and low-cost personal accident insurance is available as an
optional extra.

ENJOY A GIRGUIT

Close to the paddock at Brands Hatch
and Snetterton, and to the hairpin at
Mallory Park, members have their own
modern-style motoring pubs and club-
house. They are open every Tuesday
and Thursday evenings, at weekends,

and on all practiceand racedays. Apart

CONSIDER THESE BENEFITS

GLUBHOUSE

from their attractive bars, set against a
background of motor badges and
paintings, the clubhouses are also
equipped with music and amusements.
The clubhouses are also the scene of
members’ film shows, dances and cock-
tail parties in honour of racing drivers
and other motoring personalities.

JOIN TODAY

Display a proud emblem

Each circuit car club has its own distinctive embldm which is reproduced on
transfers, car and lapel badges, and on club ties.

Subscription Rates

For 3 gns a year (2 gns if a B.R.S.C.C. member) you can enjoy all the advantages
described in this leatiet. (Track membership). For 2 gns. a year you can enjoy
all the advantages described in this leaflet, except drive on the tracks and skid
roads. (Social membership).

DRIVE ON A SKID ROAD

You also receive three more tickets, each entitling you to a weekend practice
session on the Brands Hatch skid road, built specially for the High Performance
In your own car you can spin safely

Course of the British School of Motoring.

on the special mastic surface through 360 degrees from only 20 m.p.h.

MEMBER OF ONE-MEMBER OF THREE

Membership of any one circuit car club
allows you and up to two guests to use
the clubhouses at Mallory Park, Snetter-
ton and Brands Hatch. Similarly, mem-

bers of any one circuit car club are also

automatically members of the other
two, and are entitled to exchange skid-
road and race-track tickets (when
applicable), to use the other facilities at
concession rates, and to enjoy full club-
house privileges.

How to join

Complete the application form below and send it, with your remittance to :—
The Secretary : The Secretary : The Secretary :
Brands Hatch Motor Mallory Park Motor Snetterton Motor

Club Clu Racing Club,

c/o Brands Hatch c/o Mallory Park Old Buckenham Hall,
Circuit Ltd., Circuit Ltd., Attleborough,
Fawkham, Dartford, Kirkby Mallory, Norfolk,

Kent. Leicester Tel : New Buckenham
Tel : West Ash 331 Tel : Earl Shilton 3306 352

Your membership card and further details concerning track use and season
brooches will be forwarded immediately.

DRIVE ON A KART TRACGK

As a circuit car club member you will be able to use, at each circuit, on prior
notice, a go-kart, a kart amusement track, and a crash helmet for only 7s. 6d. per

i0-lap session instead of the normal charge of 10s.

YOUR OWN MAGAZINE

Through the post every month you
will receive a copy of ‘Sportscar”
(post-free value 30s. a year). It will
come to you not as a mere club journal,
but as a lively illustrated review, full

of race reports, road-tests and motor
sporting personalities—all in pictures.
*“Sportscar” is edited by John Blunsden
and Darryl Reach, part of the team
that produces its lively companion
journal * Motor Racing.”

CHEAPER SPECTATING

You can also purchase, at a guinea less than the public rates, low-cost car race
spectator season brooches for yourself, one other male, and up to four ladies
and children, at one or all of the three circuits involved. These admit your car
to any public park and all brooch holders to the paddock and any normal viewing
area. At Brands Hatch a season brooch costs 4 gns. for adult males, and 3 gns.
only for ladies and children. compared with individual admission tickets totalling
more than £16 in yearly cost. At Mallory Park and Snetterton the brooches

cost 3 gns. for males and 2 gns. for ladies and children for over £9 normal value.

DRIVE IN A SPRINT

The B.RS.C.C. now organises ex-
clusively for members of circuit car
clubs, sprint meetings at Brands Hatch,
Mallory and Snetterton. Race meet-

ings as such are not envisaged, as the
promoters do not wish to conflict with,
or undermine the excellent facilities
offered by other motor-sporting clubs.

DON’T MISS
FACILITIES.
LEADING MOTOR
YOUR SOCIAL

THESE UNIQUE

MAKE BRITAIN’S
RACE-TRACKS

RENDEZVYOUS

FULL MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM

Dear Sir,
Please enrol me as a member of the : Brands Hatch Motor Club. The Snetter-
ton Motor Racing Club. The Mallory Park Motor Club. Please also send me
the following :—
£ s. d.
. ties (green, blue. maroon) at I5s. each
. lapel badges (pin) at 3s. 6d. each
. car badges at £1 5s. each )
... 3.in. transfers at Is. each
1 also enclose :—
3 gns. for twelve months track membership ...
2 gns. for twelve months social membership ...

TOTAL £

(Delete the inapplicable).
Please make your cheque payable to the club of your choice.

NAME
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER




! | TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

Todays Gompetitors

i 1 22 M. WATSON Sandy 125 Bultaco 2125
- : 250 Bultaco
No. Name Town Machine 1966 Nat. Lic. No. 350 Norton
1 J. H. COOPER Derby 348 Norton . 285 499 Norton
499 Norton Entrant—D. Aldridge, Sandy, Beds. E 91
Entrant—Wraggs of Sheffield E 53 23 M. G. DIXON East Barnet 499 Norton/B.S.A. 1554
i 2 D. MINTER Whitstable 248 Cotton 587 Entrant—R. P. M. Autos, East Barnet
. 350 A.J.S. 24 H. G. E. JENKINS Harrow 499 Norton 1550
| 500 Matchless 25 A. PRANGE Liverpool 496 Matchless 2208
i Entrant—C. Seeley, Belvedere, Kent E 51 Entrant—Dickinson-Steele, Liverpool E 67
i 3 D. DEGENS London 249 Aermacchi 1302 26 J. SAMWAYS London 499 Norton 1682
i 350 Lancefield/Norton 27 P. A. NOKE London 496 Matchless 1885
" 500 Lancefield/Norton 28 D. E. WHAPSHOTT Greenford 499 Matchless 659
i 4 R. J. FLACK London 348 Norton 1940 29 J. A. ROLLISON Newhaven 499 Norton 977
‘. 499 Norton 2(1) :3 k MA;%FSH Whitstable 499 Norton 209
122 . A. DUFFELL Dorking 499 Norton 948
: et AR sy i gp o ;i 32 C.'G. DIXON Pinner 497 Dixon Domracer 124
4 33 T. A. UPTON Sandhurst 500 Norton 1945
6 R. BUTCHER Sanderstead 348 Norton 1576 34 N. BUNGARD Worthing 499 Norton 1022
i . 499 Norton 35 V. NASH London 500 Norton 1221
| 7 C. CONN R.A.F. Wildenrath 349 Kirby A.J.S. 352 37 H. R. REYNOLDS Northampton 498 Matchless 1559
i ) 496 Kirby Matchless 38 M. HATHERILL Chippenham 499 Norton 709
Entrant—T. Kirby, Hornchurch, Essex E 49 Entrant—Ross & Haines Ltd., Chippenham E 201
1- 8 A. R. COPLAND Coventry 248 Honda 1336 39 R. PRINCE Birmingham 498 Norton 927
348 Norton 40 A. E. EMUSS Sutton Coldfield 499 Vincent 1961
| 499 Norton 41 A. R. JOHNSON Derby 498 Norton 1376
\ 9 B. IVY Maidstone 250 Yamaha 1684 42 D. F. WOOD" Long Eaton 498 Jones 637
i 350 Kirby A.J.S. Entrant—D. L. Jones, Breaston, Derbys. E 57
500 Kirby Matchless 43 D. L. CROXFORD London 348 A.J.S. 1408
Entrant—T. Kirby, Hornchurch, Essex E 49 496 Matchless
i 10 L. YOUNG 350 Kirby A.J.S. 44 B. PROCTOR Leeds 350 A.J.S. 1291
‘ 500 Kirby Matchless 500 Matchless
| Entrant—T. Kirby, Hornchurch, Essex E 49 45 S. ADAMS London 349 Norton 783 AUC
! A, 322 499 Norton
I V10 B SIS . 154 o en 46 S. M. MILLARD Rainham 350 A.J.S. 878
305 Honda Special 47 G. C. PANTALL Llanelly 348 A.J.S. 1223
i Entrant—J. Pink, Wallingford, Berks. By 37 Entrant—R. Cowles, Pontypool E 21
H 12 P. G. INCHLEY Stourbridge 247 Villiers 1742 48 A. J. BARNETT Iver Zgg Q—Jt-gmess 1210
Entrant—Villiers Eng. Co. Ltd., Wolverhampton E 83 g a
14 W.S. MIZEN fasfes o5t Rl 348 ALS. 1677 49 J. J. RICHES Norwich 348 Norton 498
496 Matchless o Herton
50 J. C. SMITH Wolverhampton 349 AJS. 563
; 15 G. A. JENKINS London 348 Norton 1879 51 G. W. SHARP Edgware 350 Norton 308
‘ Entrant—John Hartle, Northampton . E 81 500 Norton
f 497 Dunstall Dominator 52 T. C. PARKER Wycombe 348 Norton 1234
‘ Entrant—Paul Dunstall, London, S.E.9 53 C. W. SANBY Hatfield 349 A.J.S. 190
| 16 D. F. SHOREY Banbury 348 Norton 354 499 Norton
| 499 Norton 54 A. RUTTER Stourbridge 348 Norton 668
| 17 R. CHANDLER London 348 A.J.S. 1406 55 A. M. WARD Derby 348 Norton 304
498 Matchless 499 Norton
’ 18 S. GRAHAM Nantwich 349 A.J.S. 487 56 L. KEMPSTER Wembley 348 Norton 774
496 Matchless 499 Norton
19 R. SCIVYER Oxford 124 Honda 1524 57 W. KEMP Harpenden 349 Honda 1337
247 Cotton 58 C. NEVE Brighton 349 A.J.S. 1317
Entrant—F. Higley Racing, Goring Heath E 39 496 Matchless
20 M. J. SIMMONDS Stanwell 124 Tohatsu 323 59 R. WILSON Sheffield 348 Norton 1511
Entrant—J. Pink, Wallingford E 37 499 Norton
21 K. F. H. INWOOD Hersham 499 Curfew Norton 2228 60 J. TAYLOR Gravesend 349 AJ.S. 1537

Entrant—Curfew Petroleum Ltd., Chertsey E 110

8

498 Matchless



TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

84

85

86
87

88
89
90
91
92
93
95
96
97

T U esomUeCH

m PEI £H GOOX &p o

R. GILL

. WEEKS
. R. STEVENSON

C. ROBERTS
EAST

M. THOMPSON
HUNTER

K. HOUNSELL
DENTY

PECK

. SYDDELL
. DIFAZIO

I. CHAMBERS

. H. NEWELL

M. DODSWORTH

. M. R. BARRY

MYALL

. CORNES
. CORNES

I. MACLEAN

. D. ASHWORTH
. H. TAIT
. J. EVERETT

C. WARD

o A od o»

W W O~ r OD

- WRIGHT

. BURGESS
. PADGETT

. F. PHILLIPS
. PHILLIPS

K. IRONS

. H. WARD

. E. EVANS

. PROCTOR

. WETHERALL

. W. HESELTINE
. NELSON

. HARDCASTLE

London

Enfield
Derby

Worksop
Worcester
Birmingham
Southampton

Stalbridge
Clevedon

Batley
London
Frome

Lincoln

Entrant—G. Woodman M/cs.

Potters Bar
Sheffield
Derby
Dunston
Brewood
Brewood
Leicester
Wakefield

349
496
349
349
499
348
348
349
348
500
350
349
500
347
349
348
499
348
499

350
349
348
350
348
348
348
248

A.J.S.
Matchless
A.J.S.
A.J.S.

B.S. Special
Norton
A.J.S.
Norton
Norstar
Norstar
A.J.S.
A.J.S.
Norton
A.J.S.
A.J.S.
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton

Ltd., Holbeach
A.J.S.

A.J.S.
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
Padgett Yamaha

Entrant—Padgett’s (Batley) Ltd.

Coventry 7 Royal Enfield
Entrant—Scuderia Duke
Chelmsford 246 Yamaha
251 Yamaha
Entrant—Broad Motors Lid., liford
Leeds 249 Ducati
348 A.J.S.
499 Norton
Entrant—M. Morgan
Barnsley 246 R/Special
346 Aermacchi
Audenshaw 250 Greeves
Wakefield 248 Padgett Yamaha
Entrant—Padgett’s (Batley) Ltd.
Newbury 9 Ducati
349 Ducati
Lincoln 247 D.M.W.
498 Norton
Entrant—Lics. Two Strokes, Lincoln
Dunstable 250 Cotton
Hale 250 D.M.W.
Entrant—Patricroft Motorcycles, Eccles
Eccles 250 LE/B.S.A.
Entrant—~Patricroft Motorcycles, Eccles
Eastleigh 250 Cotton
Reading 248 Cotton
Bradford 248 Greeves

Entrant—G. Roe, M/cs., Bradford

Sheffield

Entrant—Chas Freeman (M/c.) Ltd., Eckington E

Huddersfield

10

247
246

Yamaha

Greeves

513

443
1283

1514

395
1818
1616

400
1678

527
1600
1721

1269

75
1503
758
1444
954
523
522
278
2276
117
1904

1293

89
1998

68
2418

1857
1612
117
172

2916
106
344

1202
174

1201
174
687
898
€67

1094
42
237

by

TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

98

99
100

101

102
103
104

105

106
107

108

109
110
111
112
113

114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132

A.

B8O

C. WILLMOTT

. B. WHITE
. W. TRIMNELL

R. PICKRELL

IO®»

s

[

m C»0 OIS U HAXIMPOU PEIOD

. T. HUGHES
. COLLIS
. A. GOULD

. SLINGER

WAUGH
D. BEDLINGTON

. SWANNACK

. SPINKS
. W. TANDY

PIPES

. E. BLANCHARD
. B. HUGHES

J. PAGE

W. PRESCOTT
G. A. KNIGHT
BERWICK

V. MONEY
WALL

. WOLFINDALE
. R. BOWSHER

SHEWEN

. R. STRIJBIS
. W. ROBOTHAM

R. M. WOOD

. D. ELLIS

HOWE

. J. CURRY

C. CARR

59

T.

J.

. PINK

GROTEFELD
G. RUDGE

133 J. CHAPMAN

Solihull 247 Royal Enfield

348 Norton

499 Norton
Totton 204 Ducati
Bournemouth 244 Bultaco

449 Norton
Harrow 248 Greeves

348 Norton

499 Norton
Cheltenham 250 Royal Enfield
Baddesley 250 Yamaha
Banbury 250 Aermacchi

350 Norton

500 Norton

Entrant—Eddie Dow Ltd., Banbury

St. Albans 246 Yamaha

499 Norton
Newcastle-on-Tyne 247 Adler
York 250 Bultaco

Entrani—Spa Motorcycles, Harrogate

Worksop 246 Royal Enfield
Entrant—Henstocks of Mansfield
Hull 248 Yamaha
Berkeley 247 Yamaha
Hull 250 Bultaco
Rainham 246 Greeves
London 248 Ducati
Entrant—Earl Waynes & Sons Ltd., Hayes
Thatcham 244 Bultaco
Banbury 247 Cotton
Dartford 250 N.S.U.
Appleby 247 D.O.T.
Abingdon 244 Bultaco
Morecambe 246 Greeves
Entrant—Wall & Sagar Ltd., Lancaster
Dudley 248 Alpha
Entrant—Alpha Bearings Ltd., Dudley
Leatherhead 247 Cotton
South Ruislip 247 Greeves
Luton 250 Honda
Nottingham 249 R.F.S.
Entrant—G. Howe, Chilwell
Leicester 250 Ducati
Coventry 247 Cotton
Nottingham 247 Honda
Entrant—Nottingham Daytona Ltd.
Broadway 124 Honda
182 Honda
Entrant—Matthews & Co., Stratford-upon-Avon
Preston 124 Honda
Wallingford 125 Tohatsu
Entrant—J. Pink, Wallingford
London 124 Honda
250 Aermacchi
Tamworth 125 Honda
250 Cotton
350 Norton
500 Norton
Brighouse 125 Honda

11

1463

1122
971

1264

482
1369
515

28
1173

1301
428
348
405

97

1483
364
681

1351
335

14

1067

1570

1443
643
979
152

33

1162

963
582
1668
1743
635
1769
1282
635

1544
126
939

1412

1827

1060



i 135

| 136
137
138
139

It 140
I 141
“ 142

i 143
it 144

145
| 146
| 148
| 149

150
' 151
‘ 152
| 153
| 154
155
156

No.

10

11
i 12
: 14

G
J
G
R
R.
L
P
\'%
B
D

rromooron®

134 P. L. M. EVANS

. GIBSON

. JACKSON

. WEINER
. N. WATTS
F. PLADDYS

. JUDKINS
. HORSHAM
. D. CHATTERTON

. R. TOMLINS
. TROLLOPE

DUNWELL
. HARTLEY
RANDS
J. ILES
A. STEVENS
. L. SKINNER
BARTON

WILSON
A. GREEN
FORREST

Name
. VINCENT

0. GREENWOOD

T

. V. HARRIS

C. SEELEY

Z2 X W v v

. FREEMAN

. BODDICE
. WALLIS

. VINICOMBE

. RUSSELL
. HARDCASTLE

. LANGHAM
. 1. JOHNSON
. HANKS

K. ARMSTRONG

TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

15 R. HANKS Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—F. Holden

Entrant—F. Hanks, Motorcycles, Birmingham E

16 M. G. FIDDAMAN Colchester 650 Triumph

Passenger—T. J. Fiddaman
Entrant—Dresda Autos, London, S.W.15 E

17 1. McDONALD Mansfield 650 Triumph
Passenger—A. Witherington

18 J. F. PATRICK Corby 650 Triumph/Norton
Passenger—K. H. Platts

19 N. R. MEAD Rotherham 650 Triumph

Passenger—D. J. Reynolds
Entrant—Slack & Reynolds, Fulford, York E

Market Drayton 650 J.C.L.S.
Passenger—C. A. Holland

20 J. S. BRANDON

21 B. N. RUST Skegness 636 Triumph
Passenger—D. Heath
22 N. L. HUNTINGFORD London 650 Triumph

Passenger—R. Lindsay
Entrant—C. J. Seeley (Sales) Ltd., Belvedere E
Solihull 650 B.S.A.
Entrant—F. Hanks, Motorcycles, Birmingham E
Passenger—G. Webb

"H\ 23 P. BROWN

Chatham 124 Honda 137
244 Bultaco
Entrant—Baldwin Racing Devel., Rochester 8
London 124 Bultaco 182
Entrant—Baldwin Racing Devel., Rochester 6
East Croydon 125 Honda 188
London 125 Ducati 866
Stockport 125 Honda 836
Coventry 124 Honda 1381
246 Yamaha
Maidwell 123 Special 1470
Newbury 125 Honda 1859
Boston 124 Honda 234
246 Yamaha
Hove 124 Bultaco 888
Bristol 124 Honda 184
247 Greeves
305 Honda
Gravesend 125 Bultaco 1764
London 124 Bultaco 556
Prestatyn 124 Ducati 1221
Bristol 125 Bultaco 692
Dunstable 125 Honda 923
Luton 125 Honda 820
Birmingham 125 Bultaco 1126
Bilston 124 Honda 869
Smethwick 124 Honda 422
Sutton Coldfield 125 Honda 751
Wolverhampton 125 Bultaco 1802
THREE-WHEELERS
Town Machine 1966 Nat. Lic. No.
Birmingham 654 B.S.A./Wats. 894
Passenger—T. Harrison
Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsboro’ Northants CO 349
Leicester 1071 Special 1278
Passenger—T. Fairbrother
Wombourne 492 B.M.W. 1414
Passenger—R. Campbell
Belvedere 492 B.M.W. 1982
Passenger—W. Rawlings
Entrant—C. Seeley Racing Devel. Belvedere 51
Sheffield 750 Norton 1095
Passenger—B. Nelson
Entrant—Freemans M/cs., Ltd., Eckington 42
Birmingham 654 B.S.A./Wats. 1522
Passenger—E. Bliss
Nottingham 650 Triumph -1733
Passenger—C. Sleigh
Entrant—H. E. Butler M/cs., Long Eaton 69
Gravesend 64 Kirby B.S.A. 158
Passenger—J. Flaxman
Entrant—T. Kirby, Hornchurch 49
Leicester 998 Vincent 1140
Passenger—P. Ward
London 649 Triumph 271
Passenger—T. Halliday
Peterborough 649 Triumph 406
Passenger—R. Fountain
Nottingham 649 Johnsonian 127
Passenaer—N. Hart
Birmingham 654 B.S.A. 1410
Passenger—H. Seeney
Entrant—F. Hanks, Motorcycles, Birmingham 36

12

24 M. E. BODDICE Birmingham 654 B.S.A./Wats
Passenger—D. E. Loach
| 25 D. MAPLETHORPE Holbeach 500 Triumph
| Passenger—T. A. C. Rose
26 P. TYACK lver 500 Norton
Passenger—M. B. Wescombe
Entrant—Fairway Motors E
27 J. D. BAMBER Barnet 650 Triumph
s Passenger—S. Moynihan
! 28 S. SINNOTT Spalding 750 S.W.S.
Passenger—J. Williamson i
29 A. J. SANSUM Romford 649 Triumph
Passenger—R. g
30 R. K. EVES Luton 650 Triumph
Passanger—D. P. Eves
Entrant—R. K. Eves, Luton E
31 G. C. FOX Sheffield 649 Triumph
Passenger—G. Rowett
32 B. H. PINCKNEY Loughton 649 Triumph
Passenger—C. Pollington
33 D. L. READ London 647 Norton
LYl Passenger—A. Macfadzean ¥
34 A. W. BAMBRICK Chesterfield 650 Tri/Nor/Wats.
} Passenger—R. Allsop
Entrant—D. Tye, Cromford, Derbyshire
35 W. COPSON Ashton-u-Lyne 750 Triumph
“ Passenger—H. Sunderland
36 A. GRAY Corby 650 Triumph
Passenger—W. Cooper
Entrant—O. Greenwood Racing Devel., Leic.
37 V. PHILLIPS Twickenham 1000 Nerus ‘‘ Impetus ”’
Passenger—M. Pearce
38 A. A. TEAGLES Coventry 875 Norimp
Passenger—C. E. Teagles
39 M. D. WORTLEY Smethwick 650 Triumph
Passenger—K. M. Whitley
) Entrant—H. Tildesley, Birmingham E
40 D. NOTT Melton Mowbray 650 Triset
Passenger—H. Lenga
41 R. COXON Melbourne 650 B.S.A.
Passenger—D. Argent X
42 R. WAPLINGTON Nottingham 650 Norton Triumph
Passenger—C. Swift
43 R. L. MILNES Leicester 650 Norton/B.S.A.

Passenger—A. Jordan

13

1409

36
66

52
995

588
1047

52
968

1820
1107

51
1527
36

1521
1665
1083

22
419

779
509
169
1
189
1591
503
1229

1292
1129

2237
1163
1888

63
236

306
746
848



1966 SEASON MALLORY PARK

: BRANDS HATCH

BROOCHES  swerterton

Ideal presents
ORDER NOW AND SAVE UP TO 70°/_

Please send me 1966 Season Brooches and Reserved Car Park label as follows :

Brands Hatch 1966 Car Season Normal Cost[COST| £ s. d.
FIVE GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures and
. Paddock for all 36 events (except Grand Prix and Kart and
i Stock Car meetings) .. £15.17.0 550 |
FOUR GUINEAS. Members of the BRSCC and Circuit
I Car Clubs. .. £4.4.0
I THREE GUINEAS. only for each accompanylng Iady or S |
| child..
£330 |..cliiiideninnens
’;y Mallory Park 1986 Car Season
‘ FOUR GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures and
‘ Paddock for all 18 events £9.18.6 £4.4.0 |
THREE GUINEAS. Members of the BRSCC and Circuit
Car Clubs .. .. .. ACIC 1 I ———
TWO GUINEAS only for each accompanylng lady or child £220 o
~ Snetterton 1966 Car Season
w. FOUR GUINEAS. Admltting to public enclosures and
Paddock for all I8 events . £9.00 | £44.0 |
| THREE GUINEAS. Members of the SMRC BRSCC and
Circuit Car Clubs .. £3.3.0 | oo,
) TWO GUINEAS only for each accompanymg lady or child 220
. Brands Hatch 1966 Motorcycle Racing & Scrambles
. FIFTY SHILLINGS. Admitting to public enclosures for all
;'1 I5 events including three Internationals .. £6.00 |00l
. Mallory Park 1966 Motorcycle Racing
| TWO GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures for all
‘ 10 events including three Internationals .. £4.15.0 £2201.
. Snetterton 1966 Motorcycle Racing
! THIRTY SHILLINGS. Admitting to public enclosures for
| all 16 events, including one International and three National £5.00 [ £1.10.0 |.cconiniivicnnns
PARKING FREE—CAR AND MOTORCYCLE EVENTS TOTAL £

Send this application form and your remittance to the appropriate circuit:
Brands Hatch Circuit Ltd. Mallory Rark Circuit Ltd. Snetterton Circuit Ltd.

Fawkham, Nr. Dartford, Kirkby Mallory, Attleborough,

Kent. Leicester. Norfolk.
it
| | NAME ...................................................................................................................................................
'\ ADDRESS

RACGE 1

EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.

Green Plates—White Numbers

HEAT ONE—3 LAPS 12 noon
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 2 3
2 D. MINTER 248 Cotton o
8 A. R. COPLAND 248 Hondka 1
12 P. G. INCHLEY 247 viliers "
19 R. SCIVYER 247 Cotton |
22 M. WATSON 250 Bultaco 1
83 R. J. EVERETT 246 Yamaha 1
87 D. PADGETT 248 Padgett Yamaha |~
90 P. K. IRONS 250 Cotton -~
91 C. H. WARD 20 DMW.
92 L. E. EVANS 250 Le/BSA. 1
94 J. WETHERALL 248 Cotton |
97 B. HARDCASTLE 246 Greeves .
98 A. C. WILLMOTT 247 Royal Enfield
93 C. B. WHITE 204 Ducati
102 S. T. HUGHES 250 Royal Enfield
106 W. WAUGH 247 Adler
108 R. SWANNACK 246 Royal Enfield
109 R. SPINKS 248 Yamaha
112 J. E. BLANCHARD 246 Greeves
114 D. J. PAGE 244 Bultaco
117 P. BERWICK 247 D.O.T.
119 T. WALL 246 Greeves
131 T. GROTEFELD 250 Aermacchi
132 J. G. RUDGE 250 Cotton
134 P. L. M. EVANS 244 Bultaco
139 R. F. PLADDYS 246 Yamaha
142 V. D. CHATTERTON 246 Yamaha
144 D. TROLLOPE 247 Greeves
Reserves (In the order given below)
121 W. R. BOWSHER 247 Cotton
122° R. SHEWEN 247 Greeves
123 J. STRIJBIS 250 Honda
124 C. W. ROBOTHAM 249 R.F.S.
125 S. R. M. WOOD 250 Ducati
126 A. D. ELLIS 247 Cotton
127 J. HOWE 247 Honda
RESULTS :
18t (£3) oo 2nd (£2) ... 3rd (81) ... . ¢ —
5th 6th . ... Th o 8th
9th j B | [ ——————— 12th ... ...
Winner's Time. Speed..........ooooooiii m.p.h
Fastest Lap............... Time. ... Speed.............. m.p.h
15



RAGE 2

EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT RACE

Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.

Green Plates—White Numbers

RAGE 3

EVENT FIVE — SIDECARS UP TO 1200 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

HEAT ONE—3 LAPS

12-30 p.m.

HEAT TWO—3 LAPS 12-15 p.m.
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1
3 D. DEGENS 249 Aermacchi
5 T. ROBB 249 Bultaco ]
9 B.IVY 250 Yamaha

10 D. A. SIMMONDS 247. Honda

81 J. D. ASHWORTH 248 Padgett Yamaha

82 P. H. TAIT 247 Royal Enfield

84 C. WARD 249 Ducati

85 S. WRIGHT 246 R/Special

86 T. E. BURGESS 250 Greeves

88 T. E. PHILLIPS 249 Ducati

89 D. PHILLIPS 247 D.M.W.

93 G. PROCTOR 250 Cotton

85 D. W. HESELTINE 248 Greeves

96 B. NELSON 247 Yamaha

100 R. W. TRIMNELL 244 Bultaco

101 R. PICKRELL 248 Greeves

103 G. COLLIS 250 Yamaha

104 R. A. GOULD 250 Aermacchi

105 P. SLINGER 246 Yamaha

107 J. D. BEDLINGTON 250 Bultaco

110 G. W. TANDY 247 Yamaha

111 R. PIPES 250 Bultaco

113 A. B. HUGHES 248 Ducati

115 A. W. PRESCOTT 247 Cotton

116 E. G. A. KNIGHT 250 N.S.U.- 0° T

118 K. V. MONEY 244 Bultaco

120 D. WOLFINDALE 248 Alpha

128 R. J. CURRY 182 Honda

RESULTS :

Fastest Lap

Winner's Time.....

No.

38
39
40
41
42
43

RIDER

O. GREENWOOD
P. V. HARRIS

Passenger—R. Campbell
C. SEELEY
Passenger—W. Rawlings
T. VINICOMBE
Passenger—J. Flaxman

P. HARDCASTLE
Passenger—T. Halliday

N. HANKS
Passenger—H. Seeney

M. G. FIDDAMAN
Passenger—T. J. Fiddaman
I. McDONALD
Passenger—A. Witherington
N. R. MEAD
Passenger—D. J. Reynolds
P. BROWN
Passenger—G. Webb

D. MAPLETHORPE
Passenger—T. A. C. Rose
J. D. BAMBER
Passenger—S. Moynihan
A. J. SANSUM
Passenger—R. A. King

R. K. EVES
Passenger—D. P. Eves

B. H. PINCKNEY
Passenger—C. Pollington

W. COPSON
Passenger—H. Sunderland
A. GRAY
Passenger—W. Cooper
V. PHILLIPS

Passenger—M. Pearce
Reserves (In the order given below)
A. A. TEAGLES

Passenger—C. E. Teagles
M. D. WORTLEY
Passenger—K. M. Whitley
D. NOTT
Passenger—H. Lenga

R. COXON
Passenger—D. Argent

R. WAPLINGTON
Passenger—C. Swift

R. L. MILNES

Passenger—A. Jordan

RESULTS:
1st (£3)

Winner's Time
Fastest Lap

First Seven in each heat to qualify for Final
c.c. Machine Laps

1071 Special
492 B.M.W.
492 B.M.W.
654 B.S.A.
649 Triumph
654 B.S.A.
650 Triumph
650 Triumph
650 Triumph
650 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
650 Triumph
649 Triumph
650 Norton Triumph
649 Triumph
750 Triumph
650 Triumph

1000 Nerus “ Impetus ”

875 Norimp

650 Triumph

650 Triset

650 B.S.A.

650 Norton Triumph
650 Norton/B.S.A.

6th oo 7th 7




MALLORY PARK 1966 FIXTURES

Date

1 13
I 20
I 27
|

\ 3
1 |

flie 1
}‘ 12
" 17
‘ 24
|

|

:

8
| 15
‘ 2
“‘ | 29
‘ 30
| 5
‘ 12
19

26

3

I 10
I 17
3l
7
‘ 14
21

28
29

4
11
18

25

9
16
30

26

Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

April

April
April

April
April

I 29 April
Y

ay
May
May
May
May

May

June

June
June

June

July

July
July
July

Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
Sept.

Sept.
Sept.

Sept.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Dec.

KEY:

For

EVENT Races

BARC Midlands Trophy Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T
Stars of To-morrow Motor Cycle Races 125/250/350/500/SC
BRSCC Leston Trophy Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T

¢ Daily Mail ” International Sidecar SC
Race of the Year

BRSCC Easter Trophy Car Races FL/F3/S|GT/T

Tuesr:Iay Trophy National Motor Cycle 125/250/350/500/SC
aces

*BARC and Circuit Car Clubs Sprint S/GT/T
¥BRSCC Clubmans Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T
to
National Caravan Rally Caravans
BRSCC Leicester Cup Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T
W. D. & H. O. Wills Speedboat Races B/C/D/E/

Derby Cup National Motor Cycles Race 125/250/350/500/SC

BRSCC GROYEWOOD TROPHY SR/F3/GT/T
RACES
Event to be announced later
*Coventry & Warwickshire M.C. Clubmans FL/F3/S/GT/T
Car Races
W. D. & H. O. Wills Speedboat Races B/C/D/E
POST-T.T. INTERNATIONAL 125/250/350/500/SC
MOTOR CYCLE RACES
BARC Autosport Trophy Car Race FL/F3/S/GT/T
Meeting
Stars of To-morrow Novices Motor 125/250/350/500/SC
Cycle Races
*BRSCC Clubmans Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T
W. D. & H. O. Wills Speedboat Races B/C/D/E
*BRSCC Clubmans Car Races FL/F3/S/GT|T
*BRSCC Clubmans Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T
*BARC Inter-Centre Sprint S/GT/T
Sidecar Gold Cup National Motor 125/250/500/SC
Cycle Races
W. D. & H. O. Wills Speedboat Races B/C/D/E
BRSCC Mallory 100 Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T
*BARC Clubmans Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T
W. D. & H. O. Wills Speedboat Races B/C/D/E
London Motor Club Lakeside Trophy FL/F3/S/GT/T

Car Races

“ DAILY MAIL” INTERNATIONAL [25/250/350/500/SC
MOTOR CYCLE RACE OF THE YEAR

N.S.C.C. Nottingham Trophy Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T
*BARC Clubmans Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T

Grand Finale 66 National Motor Cycle 125/250/350/500/SC
Races

BRSCC Yuletide Trophy Car Races FL/F3/S/GT/T

* Short Circuit Meetings

A—Adults
P—Paddock

C—Children
Pr—Programme
ROVERS—Inclusive of Entry to Stands and Paddock
PARKING FREE AT ALL MEETINGS

CF—Children Free
SF—Stands Free

Charges

10/-A, 2/6C, 2/6Pr, Rovers
7/6A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers

10/-A, 2/6C, 2/6Pr, Rovers
10/-A, 2/6C, 10/-S, 10/-P, 2/6Pr

10/-A, 2/6C, 10/-S, 10/-P, 2/6Pr
10/-A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers

3/6A, CF, Rovers
7/6A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers

No Charge

10/-A, 2/6C, 2/6Pr, Rovers
5/-A, CF, 1/-Pr, Rovers

10/-A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers

15/-A, 5/-C, 20/-S, 10/-P, 2/6Pr

7/6A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers

5/-A, CF, 1/-Pr, Rovers
10/-A, 2/6C, 10/-S, 20/-P, 2/6Pr

10/-A, 2/6C, 2/6Pr, Rovers

7/6A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers

7/6A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers
5/-A, CF, |/-Pr, Rovers
7/6A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers
7/6A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers
3/6A, CF, Rovers

10/-A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers

5/-A, CF, Rovers
10/-A, 2/6C, 10/-S, 10/-P, 2/6Pr

7/6A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers
5/-A, CF, Rovers
10/-A, 2/6C, 2/6Pr, Rovers

10/-A, 2/6C, 10/-S, 20/-P, 2/6Pr

10/-A, 2/6C, 2/6Pr, Rovers
7/6A, CF, 2/6Pr, Rovers
10/-A, 2/6C, 5/-S, 10/-P, 2/6Pr

10/-A, 2/6C, 10/-S, 10/-P, 2/6Pr

S—Stands

PF—Programme Free

All the above information is given in good faith at the time of publication
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RAGE 4

EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL

Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.

Green Plates—White Numbers

8 LAPS

12-45 p.m.

QUALIFIERS

Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

RESULTS :
1st (B25) | .o 2nd (£16) ... ard (£8) ... ... 4th (£6) ...
5th(E5) .. i o 6th (£4) ... Tth (23) e v 8th (£2) ...
9th (£1) ... 10th (81) ... TIth - i o A28V ey i
Winner's Time
Fastest Lap................




RAGE 5

EVENT FIVE — SIDECARS UP TO 1200 c.c.
Biack Plates—White Numbers

HEAT TWO—3 LAPS

First Seven in each heat to qualify for the Final

EVENT THREE — JUNIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers

HEAT ONE—3 LAPS 1-20 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No.  RIDER c.c. Machine Laps No.  RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1.2 3
1 g. VINCEI\TI_T 654 B.S.A./Wats. 1 J. COOPER 348 Norton . |
assenger—T. Harrison 348 Norton AR PR T
5 ,(33 FREEMBANN ; 750 Norton ; g ‘.(J_-:.OF’!I_’GCK 349 A.JS. PRSI W
assenger—B. Nelson 3 D E .
6 B. BODDICE 654 B.S.A./Wats. 8 A& R COPLAND a8 T r 4 00
Passenger—E. Bliss 9 B.IVY B350 AJ:S. . L R Pl i A e S
7 F. WALLIS 650 Triumph 14 W. S. MIZEN 348 A.J.S.
Passenger—C. Sleigh 15 G. JENKINS 348 Norton
9 I;. RUSSE'ELW 998 Vincent 22 M. WATSON 350 Norton
assenger—~pe. ard 348 AJS
11 B. LANGHAM 649 Triumph | o B oeD S50 Al
12 }Qaslserilggl:l\?éo’:?\lumam 649 Joh i | 47 G. C. PANTALL st
i et e A 2 49 J.J. RICHES 348 Norton
15 R. HANKS 654 B.S.A. 51 G. W. SHARP 250 Norton
Passenger—F. Holden 54 A. RUTTER 348 Norton
18 g. F. PATI?(ICHK 2 650 Triumph Norton 55 A. M. WARD 348 Norton
assenger—K. H. Platt Hond
20 J. S. BRANDON 650 J.C.LS. o R e
Passenger—C. A. Holland i
21 B. N. RUST 636 Triumph 63 J. R. STEVENSON 349 A.J.S.
Passenger—D. Heath 65 C. EAST 348 A.J.S.
22 N. L. HUNTINGFORD 650 Tri/Matchless 66 C. M. THOMPSON 349 Norton
Passenger—R. Lindsay 70 R. PECK 348 A.JS.
24 &/!. E. BOI%DICEL ; 654 B.S.A./Wats. 72 R. DIFAZIO 348 Norton
assenger—D. E. Loac
73 F. . CHAMBERS 348 Norton
28| B THALK S0 Hiarter 83 R.J. EVERETT 251 Yamaha
assenger—M. B. Wescombe
28 S. SINNOTT 750 S.W.S. 84 C. WARD 348 AJS.
Passenger—J. Williamson 85 S. WRIGHT 246 Aermacchi
31 G. C. FOX 649 Triumph 101 R. PICKRELL 348 Norton
Passenger—G. Rowett 104 R. A. GOULD 350 Norton L mapdes
33 D. L. READ 647 Norton
Passenger—A. Macfadzean ] .
34 A. W. BAMBRICK 650 Tri/Nort/Wats. Reserves (In the order given below)
Passenger—R. Allsop 74 T. H. NEWELL 350 A.J.S.
75 J. M. DODSWORTH 349 A.J.S.
76 G. M. BARRY 348 Norton
77 P. MYALL 350 Norton
78 E. CORNES 348 Norton
79 S. CORNES 348 Norton ]
80 W. |. MACLEAN 348 Norton IO R I
RESULTS :
RESULTS :
1st (£3) o 2nd (£2) . 3rd (£1) ... ath .o
L1 1) 6th TN b Bl il 8th. .. ranaiy .




RACE 7

EVENT THREE — JUNIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.C.

Blue Plates—White Numbers

EVENT THREE — JUNIOR FINAL
Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers

HEAT TWO—3 LAPS

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

10 LAPS

2-30 p.m.

Laps 1

QUALIFIERS

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps
2 D. MINTER 350 A.J.S.
3 D. DEGENS 350 Lancefield Norton
6 R. BUTCHER 348 Norton
10 L. YOUNG 350 A.J.S.
11 D. A. SIMMONDS 305 Honda
16 D. F. SHOREY 348 Norton
17 R. CHANDLER 348 A.J.S.
18 S. GRAHAM 349 AJ.S.
45 S. ADAMS 349 Norton
46 S. M. MILLARD 350 A.J.S.
48 A. J. BARNETT 349 AJ.S.
50 J. C. SMITH - 349 A.J.S.
52 T. C. PARKER 348 Norton
53 C. W. SANBY 349 A.J.S.
56 L. KEMPSTER 348 Norton
58 C. NEVE 349 A.J.S.
59 R. WILSON 348 Norton
61 T.R. GILL 349 AJ.S.
62 A. WEEKS 349 AJ.S.
64 K. C. ROBERTS 348 Norton
67 G. HUNTER 348 Norstar
68 T. K. HOUNSELL 350 A.J.S.
69 J. DENTY 349 A.J.S.
71 B. SYDDELL 349 AJ.S.
88 T. F. PHILLIPS 349 Ducati
98 A. C. WILLMOTT 348 Norton
132 J. G. RUDGE 350 Norton
144 D. TROLLOPE 305 Honda
RESULTS :
st (€3) ... 2nd (£2)
5th 6th

and

GEOFF MONTY

DUDLEY-WARD

sports machines.

Huge stocks of all classes of racers.
Excellent choice of sports models.
H.P. and Part Exchange facilities.

Britain’s foremost dealers in racing and

2 3 456 7 8 910

45/47 Hampton Road, Twickenham, Middlesex

TWI 5040

Fastest Lap

RESULTS:

1st (£30) ... 2nd (£20) ... 3rd (£10) ... . 4th (£8) ...............

5th (£6) ... ... 6th (£5) ... 7th (£4) ... 8th (£3) ....ccoovie

9th (£2) ..o .. 10th (£1) . SR I OO e St ¥ 12th e
Winner's Time..................o.... Speed m.p.h




RAGE 9

EVENT FIVE — SIDECAR FINAL
Biack Plates—White Numbers

8 LAPS 3-05 p.m

QUALIFIERS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

RAGE 10
EVENT FOUR — SENIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles beiween 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

‘ RESULTS :

1 18t (£30).-4 0% 2nd (220) . 3rd (210.) .............. 4th (28) .. .
5th (£6) .. 6th (£5) ... 7th (84) .. 8th (£3) ..
oth (£2) ... 10th (£1). ... i} Tihe... (12) e 12th

Winner's Time
Fastest Lap

HEAT ONE—3 LAPS 3-30 p.m.
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 2 3
2 D. MINTER 500 Matchless
6 R. BUTCHER 499 Norton
9 B. IVY 500 Matchless
10 L. YOUNG 500 Matchless
14 W. S. MIZEN 496 Matchless
17 R. CHANDLER 498 Matchless
21 K. F. H. INWOOD 499 Norton
22 M. WATSON 499 Norton
23 M. G. DIXON 499 Norton/B.S.A.
28 D. E. WHAPSHOTT 499 Matchless
29 J. A. ROLLISON AOORINOTTOTIEERE oy g e e
30 B. L. MARSH AOUMNe OISR = 7 ol e e L e
33 T. A. UPTON 500 Norton
34 N. BUNGARD 499 Norton
35 V. NASH 500 Norton
39 R. PRINCE 498 Norton
41 A. R. JOHNSON 498 Norton
42 D. F. WOOD 498 Jones
45 S. ADAMS 499 Norton
49 J. J. RICHES 499 Norton
51 G. W. SHARP 500 Norton
55 A. M. WARD 499 Norton
58 C. NEVE 496 Matchless
61 T. R. GILL 496 Matchless
67 G. HUNTER 500 Norstar
69 J. DENTY 500 Norton
89 D. PHILLIPS 498 ENCHOm T sl Gl i G R A e e Y
98 A. C. WILLMOTT A998 Nopfond e Sestianis s Beaie o o0 b it el
Reserves (ln the order given below)
73 F. |l. CHAMBERS 499 Norton
100 R. W. TRIMMELL 499 Norton
101 R. PICKRELL 499 Norton
104 R. GOULD 500 " Nortoh . ot R e
105 P. SLINGER AGOENEREDI b8 i e ST e o, Sl e bl
RESULTS :
1sti(€3) 0 . 0 2nd(g2) sIn L ErE 2rd (£1)
Sthie L 6th ... L e MR ), Tth
OME e e S O G i 11th
Winner's Time.................._....... Speed
Fastest Lap..... ... ... Time e T
25




| RAGE 11

EVENT FOUR — SENIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.

\‘Qg HEAT TWO—3 Laps 3-45 p.m.
il
:5' First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 2 3
1 i
[t] 1 J. COOPER 499 Norton e
‘ 3 D. DEGENS 500 Lancefield Norton
4 R. J. FLACK 499 Norton
‘ 7 C. CONN 499 Matchless
8 A. R. COPLAND 499 Norton
\ 15 G. JENKINS 497 Dunstall Dominator
| 16 D. F. SHOREY 499 Norton
18 S. GRAHAM 496 Matchless
24 H. G. E. JENKINS 499 Norton
25 A. PRANGE 496 Matchless
26 J. SAMWAYS 499 Norton e
[ 27 P. A. NOKE 496 Matchless o]
31 1. A. DUFFELL 499 Norton
32 C. G. DIXON 497 Domiracer
‘ 37 H. R. REYNOLDS 498 Matchless
| 38 M. HATHERILL 499 Norton
L 40 A. E. EMUSS 499 Vincent
Il 43 D. L. CROXFORD 496 Matchless
‘vl 44 B. PROCTOR 500 Matchless
‘ 48 A. J. BARNETT 496 Matchless
| 53 C. W. SANBY 499 Norton
| 56 L. KEMPSTER 499 Norton
59 R. WILSON 499 Norton
(i 60 J. TAYLOR 498 Matchless
63 J. R. STEVENSON 499 B.S. Special
® 72 R. DIFAZIO 499 Norton
i 84 C. WARD 499 Norton
fi 132 J. G. RUDGE 500 -Norton
i
It
|
i
’ RESULTS:
i
i st (£3) . 2nd (£2) ... 27 o N € 20 [ | — 4ath .o
BHN .....ocossmmmarsisemmssbiiis 7th 8th ..o
O, . naiatan 11th 12th
1 Winner's Time... Speed..... smmanmmsman m.p.h.
: Fastest Lap.................. - Time.......... Speed......cnucisiansd m.p.h
26

| —

RAGE 12

EVENT ONE — ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles over 100 c.c. and not over 125 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

6 LAPS
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps
5 T. ROBB 124 Bultaco
11 D. A. SIMMONDS 124 Tohatsu
19 R. SCIVYER 124 Honda
20 M. J. SIMMONDS 124 Tohatsu
22 M. WATSON 125 Bultaco
128 F. J. CURRY 124 Honda
129 C. CARR 124 Honda
130 J. PINK 125 Tohatsu
131 T. GROTEFELD 124 Honda
132 J. G. RUDGE 125 Honda
133 J. CHAPMAN 125 Honda
134 P. L. M. EVANS 124 Honda
135 G. GIBSON 124 Bultaco
136 J. JACKSON 125 Honda
137 G. WEINER 125 Ducati
138 R. N. WATTS 124 Honda
139 R. F. PLADDYS 124 Honda
140 L. JUDKINS 123 Special
141 P. HORSHAM 125 Honda
142 V. D. CHATTERTON -124 Honda
143 B. R. TOMLINS 124 Bultaco
144 D. TROLLOPE 124 Honda
145 P. DUNWELL 125 Bultaco
146 G. HARTLEY 124 Bultaco
148 R. RANDS 124 Ducati
149 L. J. ILES 125 Bultaco
150 B. A. STEVENS 125 Honda
151 M. L. SKINNER 125 Honda

Reserves (In the order given below)

152 D. BARTON 125 Bultaco

153 F. K. ARMSTRONG 124 Honda

154 C. WILSON 124 Honda

155 L. A. GEESON 125 Honda

156 L. FORREST 125 Bultaco

RESULTS :

1st (£20) ... 2nd (£14) .o 3rd (£7) e 4th (£5) iiiniieies

5th (£4) ... 6th (£3) ..o 7th (£2)

9th 10th ..o 11th
Winner's Time.............nnn Speed
Fastest Lap...........cccoeeeee Time.....oooooeeeeee




EVENT FOUR — SENIOR FINAL
Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500:c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

15 LAPS 4-20 p.m.

QUALIFIERS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

RESULTS :

1st (£30) .. 2nd (£20) ... 3rd (£10) ... . 4th (£8) ... .~

5th (£6) ... .. 6th (£5) ... 7th (£4) . 8th(£3) . (28] Gir

9th (£2) ... 10th (£1) . 11th .. 128 o s IR
Winner's Time.....................

Fastest Lap

- \—Z e

Map of Mallory Park Race Gircuit

Lap Distance — I-35 miles
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